shared prey values corresponding to moderate conditions (Figure S10). This set of results highlights 468

it as a key parameter to which model outputs are particularly sensitive. Further support comes from 469

the parameter variation (-5% of default value) for which calibration was possible (BM_adult_abdn = 470

0.76), where assessing the differences between baseline and scenario of our two main outputs were 471

relatively large compared to other parameter variations (Figure 6), and confidence intervals for both 472

did not contain zero (Table 2). 473

 474

 475

 476

 477

 478

 479

 480

 481

 482

 483

Table 2: Sensitivity analysis results. 95% confidence intervals (CI) ranges shown in bold where they don’t contain zero. Only 484

one parameter is varied in each model. Differences are relative to the model run in which all parameters are fixed at their 485

standard value (i.e. no parameters are varied). 486

Parameter
(abbreviated name,
standard value)

Variation ORD effect on adult mass
change (%)

ORD effect on breeding success
(%)

Mean ± s.d. Lower-
upper 95%
CI

Mean ± s.d. Lower-upper
95% CI

Energy density of
bird’s tissue
(adult_mass_KG,
38.5 kJ g−1)

42.35 (+10%) 0.000 ± 0.035 -0.007, 0.007 -0.201 ± 1.388 -0.473, 0.0007

40.425 (+5%) 0.009 ± 0.030 0.003, 0.015 -0.147 ± 1.362 -0.414, 0.119

36.575 (-5%) 0.009 ± 0.034 0.002, 0.016 0.164 ± 1.188 -0.069, 0.397

34.65 (-10%) 0.010 ± 0.033 0.004, 0.017 0.159 ± 1368 -0.109, 0.428

Critical mass below
which adult
abandons chick
(BM_adult_abdn,
0.8)

0.88 (+10%) - - - -

0.84 (+5%) - - - -

0.76 (-5%) -0.059 ± 0.043 -0.068, -0.051 -0.525 ± 1.409 -0.801, -0.249
0.72 (-10%)

- - - -

Critical mass below
which chick is dead
(BM_chick_mortf,
0.6)

0.66 (+10%) 0.002 ± 0.031 -0.005, 0.008 -0.057 ± 1.469 -0.345, 0.231

0.63 (+5%) -0.004 ± 0.032 -0.010, 0.003 -0.066 ± 1.405 -0.342, 0.209

(0.57) -5% -0.002 ± 0.026 -0.008, 0.003 -0.133 ± 1.046 -0.338, 0.072

0.54 (-10%) -0.004 ± 0.028 -0.010, 0.001 -0.213 ± 1.058 -0.420, -0.006

Critical time
threshold for
unattendance at
nest
(unattend_max_hrs,
18 hrs)

19.8 (+10%) 0.005 ± 0.036 -0.002, 0.012 0.145 ± 1.401 -0.130, 0.420

18.9 (+5%) 0.009 ± 0.032 0.002, 0.015 0.041 ± 1.332 -0.220, 0.302

17.1 (-5%) 0.002 ± 0.031 -0.004, 0.008 0.029 ± 1.471 -0.259, 0.316

16.2 (-10%)

-0.010 ± 0.035 -0.017, -0.003 -0.077 ± 1.308 -0.333, 0.180

Influence of
conspecific
competition on
intake rate
(IR_half_b, 0.02)

0.08 (*4) -0.115 ± 0.037 -0.122, -0.107 -1.174 ± 1.442 -1.457, -0.891

0.04 (*2) -0.016 ± 0.031 -0.022, -0.010 -0.356 ± 1.260 -0.603, -0.109

0.01 (/2) 0.015 ± 0.032 0.008, 0.021 0.168 ± 1.347 -0.096, 0.432

0.005 (/4)
0.011 ± 0.034 0.004, 0.017 0.441 ± 1.394 0.168, 0.714

Displacement zone
extent
(5 km)

20km -0.001 ± 0.026 -0.006, 0.004 -0.168 ± 1.008 -0.365, 0.030

10km 0.000 ± 0.026 -0.005, 0.005 -0.058 ± 0.967 -0.247, 0.132

2.5km -0.001 ± 0.029 -0.007, 0.004 -0.386 ± 1.326 -0.646, -0.126

1km -0.015 ± 0.034 -0.022, -0.009 -0.382 ± 1.446 -0.666, -0.099

 487

 488

Figure 6: Sensitivity analysis results for variations of six parameters showing the difference between effects due to ORDs 489

(baseline output – scenario output) for a particular parameter variation and a standard baseline run (where parameters are 490

not varied) for the following two primary model outputs: (A) percentage of adult mass, and (B) breeding success. The legend 491

refers to the four levels of parameter variation which varied for different parameters: IR_half_b was varied by dividing by 492

four (lowest) and by two (low), and by multiplying by two (high) and by four (highest), while displacement zone extent 493